
2025 Season 
Dates Notes

Secondary Schools
Boys Wedensdays and Girls Thursdays

Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Term 2 week starts 1

Thursday, 1 May 2025
Friday, 2 May 2025

Wednesday, 7 May 2025 2

Thursday, 8 May 2025
Friday, 9 May 2025

Wednesday, 14 May 2025 3

Thursday, 15 May 2025
Friday, 16 May 2025

Wednesday, 21 May 2025 QB weekend 4
Thursday, 22 May 2025 QB weekend

Friday, 23 May 2025
Wednesday, 28 May 2025 5

Thursday, 29 May 2025
Friday, 30 May 2025

Wednesday, 4 June 2025 Round 1 ends 6
Thursday, 5 June 2025

Friday, 6 June 2025
Wednesday, 11 June 2025 Greater Auckland A1 & Round 2 Starts 7

Thursday, 12 June 2025
Friday, 13 June 2025

Wednesday, 18 June 2025 8
Thursday, 19 June 2025

Friday, 20 June 2025 Matariki No Play
Wednesday, 25 June 2025 9

Thursday, 26 June 2025
Friday, 27 June 2025

Wednesday, 2 July 2025
Thursday, 3 July 2025

Friday, 4 July 2025
Wednesday, 9 July 2025
Thursday, 10 July 2025

Friday, 11 July 2025
Wednesday, 16 July 2025 10

Thursday, 17 July 2025
Friday, 18 July 2025

Wednesday, 23 July 2025 11

Thursday, 24 July 2025
Friday, 25 July 2025

Wednesday, 30 July 2025 12
Thursday, 31 July 2025

Friday, 1 August 2025
Wednesday, 6 August 2025 13

Thursday, 7 August 2025
Friday, 8 August 2025

Wednesday, 13 August 2025 Grades ending; NHHA 3 and below 14
Thursday, 14 August 2025

Friday, 15 August 2025
Wednesday, 20 August 2025 15

Thursday, 21 August 2025
Friday, 22 August 2025

Monday, 25 August 2025
Tuesday, 26 August 2025

Wednesday, 27 August 2025
Thursday, 28 August 2025

Friday, 29 August 2025
Saturday, 30 August 2025

NHHA Secondary School Hockey

School Holidays

School Holidays & U18 Tournament

Secondary  Schools Tournament

No Play

Grades ending; Greater Auckland Premier and A1 
and NHHA G1-2


